  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2003
March, 2003 - Rev. 9
1 Publication Order Number:
MC100LVELT23/D
MC100LVELT23
3.3V�Dual Differential
LVPECL to LVTTL Translator
The MC100LVELT23 is a dual differential LVPECL to LVTTL

• Internal Pulldown and Pullup Resistors
Device Package Shipping**
ORDERING INFORMATION
MC100LVELT23D SO-8 98 Units/Rail
MC100LVELT23DR2 SO-8 2500 Units/Reel
MC100LVELT23DT TSSOP-8 98 Units/Rail
MC100LVELT23DTR2 TSSOP-8 2500 Units/Reel
*For additional marking information, refer to
Application Note AND8002/D.
SO-8
D SUFFIX